OP \$665.00 3638678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brinker Capital, Inc.		09/23/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brinker Capital, LLC		
Street Address:	17605 Wright Street		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68130		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3638678	BRINKER BAROMETER
Registration Number:	5214705	CENTER FOR OUTCOMES
Registration Number:	4938038	GREAT IDEAS + STRONG DISCIPLINE = BETTER
Registration Number:	4938040	GREAT IDEAS PLUS STRONG DISCIPLINE EQUAL
Registration Number:	4938039	IDEAS. DISCIPLINE. OUTCOMES.
Registration Number:	5214712	THE BRINKER CAPITAL CENTER FOR OUTCOMES
Registration Number:	5214713	THE CENTER FOR OUTCOMES LEADERSHIP COURS
Registration Number:	5277021	THE CENTER FOR OUTCOMES LEADERSHIP MODEL
Registration Number:	5277020	THE CENTER FOR OUTCOMES MODEL
Serial Number:	88578690	TULIP
Registration Number:	2842231	BRINKER CAPITAL
Registration Number:	4407411	BRINKER CAPITAL ASSET CLASS STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	4183388	BRINKER CAPITAL CORE ASSET MANAGER
Registration Number:	4601829	BRINKER CAPITAL DESTINATIONS
Registration Number:	4674914	BRINKER CAPITAL PERSONAL BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	4569107	BRINKER CAPITAL'S MY PERSONAL BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	4968885	DESTINATIONS ETFH
Registration Number:	4968884	ETFH
Registration Number:	2873208	PROGEN SYSTEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0347

900611185

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88577916	BRINKER CAPITAL BEHAVIORAL INNOVATION LA
Registration Number:	4354313	BRINKER CAPITAL CRYSTAL STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	4518048	BRINKER CAPITAL DIRECT RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4183389	BRINKER CAPITAL PERSONAL PORTFOLIOS
Registration Number:	4182449	CRYSTAL STRATEGY I
Registration Number:	4617873	ESG CRYSTAL STRATEGY
Registration Number:	2720894	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adam.werner@orion.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Werner

Address Line 1: 17605 Wright Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Werner	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Werner/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CertificateOfConversion#page1.tif source=CertificateOfConversion#page2.tif source=CertificateOfConversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0348



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRINKER CAPITAL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"BRINKER CAPITAL, INC." TO "BRINKER CAPITAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:29

O`CLOCK A.M.

2571571 8100V SR# 20207424071

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 203713539

Date: 09-23-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0349 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:29 AM 09/23/2020
FILED 08:29 AM 09/23/2020
SR 20207424071 - File Number 2571571

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

BRINKER CAPITAL, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

TO

BRINKER CAPITAL, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion is duly executed and delivered by Brinker Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to convert the Converting Corporation to Brinker Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity") pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Converting Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3) The date the Converting Corporation was first formed is December 14, 1995.
- 4) The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Brinker Capital, Inc.
- 5) The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in Certificate of Formation is Brinker Capital, LLC.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0350

	IN WITN	ESS WHI	EREOF, the und	ersigned has	s executed this Certificate of Conversion a	S
of the	23rd	day of	September	, 2020.		

Brinker Capital, Inc.

Name: Noreen D. Beaman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 04/21/2021